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jab where it    shall   be not
less than 4 per cent. The milk solids other    than fat,
shall be not less than 8-5 per cent.

(ii) Buffalo milk shall contain not less;
than 5 per cent, of milk fat except in Delhi, Punjab, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, Assam, Maharashtra and Gujarat where it shall not be less than 6 per cent.]

DELHI MILK SCHEME-, INTRODUCTION OF
METALLIC TOKENS

20. SHRI U. S. PATIL: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Delhi Milk Scheme proposes to introduce metallic tokens instead of the n^l* cards as at present; and

(b) if so, when the same are likely to be introduced?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRI
CULTURE (SHRI SHAH NAWAZ
KHAN):   (a)   Yes.

(b) These are likely to be introduced in about 3 months' time.


t[DuES    FROM    Co-OPERATIVl
SoCHTM IN DELHI

21. SHR V. M. CHORDIA; Will the Minister of COMMUNITY DEVELOF-MENT AND CO-OPERATION be pleased to refer to the Statement No. IT attached to the reply given to Un-starred Question No. 650 in the Rajya Sabha on the 15th Marck, 1965 and state:

(a) the steps taken to effect the recovery from 178 Co-operative Societies from which large amounts are overdue;

(b) the number of the Co-operative Societies out of those referred to i» part (a) above which do not posses* assets even equal to the amount of overdues outstanding against them; find

(e) the names of the Co-operative Societies out of those referred to ia part (a) above to which grants were given in addition to loans and the amount of grant given in each case?


t[ ] English translation.

